PRESS RELEASE



CONTACT INFORMATION:

Haylee Marshall, Adminstrative Assistant Fleming County Chamber of Commerce (606) 845-1223 <u>haylee@flemingkychamber.com</u>

DATE: 03/10/2023

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Truly Blessed Boutique

Flemingsburg, KY – The Fleming County Chamber of Commerce hosted a Ribbon Cutting Friday, March 10th, 2023, for Truly Blessed Boutique.

Tonya's boutique can be found at 1523 US 68, Ewing, KY 41039, and you can contact her by phone at 606-584-2279. Be sure to follow her Facebook Page as well @Truly Blessed and her VIP Page

Her hours of operation are Friday 11:00 a.m-6:00 p.m., Saturday 10:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. You can contact her to set up an appointment during the week.

Truly Blessed Boutique offers women's clothing in sizes S-3X, Accessories, Candles, Purses, Judy Blue Jeans, and more!

Pictured from left to right: Chamber Directors: Amber Dodson, Melanie Jones, Stephanie Hardin. Tonya's husband, Clint Vice, Owner Tonya Vice. Chamber Directors: Betsy Case (& granddaughter), Kathy Moore, Charlie Masters, Mark Smith, and Fleming County Judge Executive John Sims. Jr.

Present but not Pictured: Rose Ann Masters, Chamber Executive Director Crystal L. McCall Ruark and Administrative Assistant Haylee Marshall.

#FCChamber

#ShopLocalSupportLocal

#SupportLocal

For more information on upcoming Chamber events and programs, call (606) 845-1223 or email at <u>info@flemingkychamber.com</u>

Be sure to follow us on social media!